unicipal nced that the all of Governor
nced that the
all of Governor
fore the State
iding allowing
ated costs of the
recall election
completed, and
ling (Cal.
atewide recall
mber and early
isors may, by
al election with
isors'
isors' and the

1	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 13.103 requires the Board of Supervisors to appropriate
2	funds sufficient to pay for all of the City's costs and expenses with respect to a special
3	municipal election; and
4	WHEREAS, The City may submit local ballot measures to the voters at such a special
5	municipal election, and the voters may desire an opportunity to vote on candidates for local
6	elected offices that have been vacated; now, therefore, be it
7	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby declares its intent to call a special
8	municipal election to be consolidated with the prospective statewide recall election regarding
9	Governor Newsom; and, be it
10	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors will formally call this special
11	municipal election and fix its date through a subsequent Resolution, as the State proceeds
12	through its legally required steps for the prospective statewide recall election; and, be it
13	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors will coordinate with the
14	Controller, the Mayor's Budget Office and the Department of Elections to determine the
15	appropriation necessary to pay for the costs and expense of a such a special municipal
16	election.
17	n:\ethics\as2021\9690393\01528694.docx
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	